

PROJECT 18-02 CHARLES STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY BID TAB											
				BIDDER NO. 1 DE GROOT, INC.		BIDDER NO. 2 DORNER, INC.		BIDDER NO. 3 ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION		BIDDER NO. 4 PTS CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER - GBMSD											
SS-01	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 69,387.00	\$ 69,387.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 27,786.00	\$ 27,786.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
SS-02	Construction Staking GBMSD Sanitary Sewer & Manhole	LS	1	\$ 2,667.69	\$ 2,667.69	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,040.00
SS-03	Remove Existing Sanitary Manhole	EA	3	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
SS-04	Abandon Existing Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$ 656.50	\$ 656.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00
SS-05	Abandon Existing 18" Sanitary Sewer	LF	452	\$ 10.95	\$ 4,949.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,136.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,328.00
SS-06	Abandon Existing 21" Sanitary Sewer	LF	48	\$ 10.10	\$ 484.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00
SS-07	Remove and Relay 24" PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	2,102	\$ 110.13	\$ 231,493.26	\$ 150.00	\$ 315,300.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 300,586.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 346,830.00
SS-08	Provide 24" PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	566	\$ 160.50	\$ 90,843.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 127,350.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 79,240.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 123,388.00
SS-09	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	113.36	\$ 614.28	\$ 69,634.78	\$ 633.00	\$ 71,756.88	\$ 613.00	\$ 69,489.68	\$ 580.00	\$ 65,748.80
SS-10	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (CSI-017)	VF	15.80	\$ 558.16	\$ 8,818.93	\$ 936.00	\$ 14,788.80	\$ 596.00	\$ 9,416.80	\$ 530.00	\$ 8,374.00
SS-11	Provide 6"x8' Rectangular Sanitary Manhole with 4' Diameter Reduced Riser and Outside Drop (CSI-018)	VF	21.75	\$ 1,254.26	\$ 27,280.16	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 28,710.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 43,500.00
SS-12	Connect to Existing Sanitary Manhole CSI-019	LS	1	\$ 11,854.68	\$ 11,854.68	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
SS-13	Sanitary Sewer Detour – Webster Avenue	LS	1	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
SS-14	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Trench Patch – Webster Avenue	LS	1	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
SS-15	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Trench Patch- Erie Street	LS	1	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
SS-16	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Trench Patch – Ontario Street	LS	1	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
SS-17	Sanitary Sewer Trench Stabilization	LF	200	\$ 12.12	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
SS-18	Builder's Risk Insurance for GBMSD Sanitary Sewer Construction	LS	1	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SS-19	Adjust Manhole (CSI-004)	LS	1	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
SANITARY SEWER											
SAN-01	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	200	\$ 92.55	\$ 18,510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 27,600.00
SAN-02	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	35	\$ 90.90	\$ 3,181.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 4,410.00
SAN-03	Provide 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	300	\$ 65.29	\$ 19,587.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00
SAN-04	Provide Lateral Relay (6" or 4") and Connection to 30" Lined Pipe	EA	5	\$ 4,021.09	\$ 20,105.45	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
SAN-05	Provide 8"x6" or 8"x4" Sanitary Wye		1	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
SAN-06	Provide 8" Inserta Tee	EA	1	\$ 893.85	\$ 893.85	\$ 508.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
SAN-07	Provide 6" or 4" Inserta Tee	EA	18	\$ 636.30	\$ 11,453.40	\$ 395.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 6,480.00
SAN-08	Capping Lateral at the Main	EA	1	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00
SAN-09	Provide 6" or 4" Riser	LF	50	\$ 121.20	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00
SAN-10	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	52	\$ 368.98	\$ 19,186.96	\$ 269.00	\$ 13,988.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 16,120.00
SAN-11	Dig Down to Locate Sanitary Sewer	EA	4	\$ 1,262.50	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 397.00	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 3,060.00
STORM SEWER											
ST-01	Provide 30" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer	LF	715	\$ 81.21	\$ 58,065.15	\$ 70.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 74,360.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 65,780.00
ST-02	Provide 24" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer	LF	510	\$ 79.96	\$ 40,779.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 59,670.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 60,180.00
ST-03	Provide 21" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer	LF	245	\$ 62.78	\$ 15,381.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 72.40	\$ 17,738.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 18,130.00
ST-04	Provide 18" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer	LF	265	\$ 52.74	\$ 13,976.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 17,490.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,200.00
ST-05	Provide 15" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer	LF	320	\$ 51.47	\$ 16,470.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 19,520.00
ST-06	Provide 12" PVC or RCP Class III	LF	950	\$ 52.76	\$ 50,122.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 56,050.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 63,650.00

PROJECT 18-02 CHARLES STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY BID TAB											
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
				DE GROOT, INC.		DORNER, INC.		ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION		PTS CONTRACTORS, INC.	
ST-07	Provide 8" PVC	LF	70	\$ 36.85	\$ 2,579.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00
ST-08	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	70	\$ 40.40	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00
ST-09	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	550	\$ 33.10	\$ 18,205.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00
ST-10	Provide 30" x 8" Storm Sewer Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	2	\$ 489.35	\$ 978.70	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00
ST-11	Provide 30" x 6" Storm Sewer Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	4	\$ 279.27	\$ 1,117.08	\$ 182.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00
ST-12	Provide 24" x 6" Storm Sewer Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	5	\$ 306.03	\$ 1,530.15	\$ 182.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00
ST-13	Provide 21" x 6" Storm Sewer Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	2	\$ 291.89	\$ 583.78	\$ 167.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
ST-14	Provide 18" x 6" Storm Sewer Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	2	\$ 291.89	\$ 583.78	\$ 167.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
ST-15	Provide 15"x 6" Storm Sewer Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	2	\$ 291.89	\$ 583.78	\$ 167.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
ST-16	Provide 12"x6" Storm Sewer Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	2	\$ 309.06	\$ 618.12	\$ 186.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
ST-17	Provide 5' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	45	\$ 676.39	\$ 30,437.55	\$ 546.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 519.00	\$ 23,355.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 26,100.00
ST-18	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	95	\$ 401.41	\$ 38,133.95	\$ 369.00	\$ 35,055.00	\$ 283.30	\$ 26,913.50	\$ 340.00	\$ 32,300.00
ST-19	Provide Type A Inlet	EA	4	\$ 1,773.63	\$ 7,094.52	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 1,558.00	\$ 6,232.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
ST-20	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	27	\$ 1,872.54	\$ 50,558.58	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 44,496.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 48,708.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 44,550.00
ST-21	Connect to Existing Pipe With Concrete Collar	EA	2	\$ 1,363.50	\$ 2,727.00	\$ 817.00	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 892.00
ST-22	Remove Blocks for Precast Opening Structure	EA	3	\$ 505.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
ST-23	Expand Existing Opening in Structure	EA	2	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
ST-24	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
WATERMAIN											
W-01	Provide 8" PVC Water Main	LF	2475	\$ 48.29	\$ 119,517.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 65.60	\$ 162,360.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 183,150.00
W-02	Provide 6" PVC Water Main	LF	90	\$ 52.48	\$ 4,723.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 75.30	\$ 6,777.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 9,360.00
W-03	Provide 4" PVC Water Main	LF	20	\$ 52.52	\$ 1,050.40	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 57.70	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,960.00
W-04	Provide 1 1/2" HDPE Water Service- Open Cut	LF	30	\$ 38.47	\$ 1,154.10	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,460.00
W-05	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service – Open Cut	LF	300	\$ 37.99	\$ 11,397.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 35.60	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 22,200.00
W-06	Provide 1 1/2" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	1	\$ 971.62	\$ 971.62	\$ 1,171.00	\$ 1,171.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 914.00	\$ 914.00
W-07	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	7	\$ 771.93	\$ 5,403.51	\$ 848.00	\$ 5,936.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 4,298.00
W-08	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" HDPE	EA	3	\$ 1,346.66	\$ 4,039.98	\$ 1,576.00	\$ 4,728.00	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 3,393.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 2,505.00
W-09	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	10	\$ 1,782.65	\$ 17,826.50	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 1,516.00	\$ 15,160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00
W-10	Provide 4" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,155.44	\$ 1,155.44	\$ 1,021.00	\$ 1,021.00	\$ 934.00	\$ 934.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
W-11	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	11	\$ 1,882.28	\$ 20,705.08	\$ 969.00	\$ 10,659.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 23,232.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 15,840.00
W-12	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main 10"x8" Tapping Tee and Valve	EA	1	\$ 4,229.88	\$ 4,229.88	\$ 3,924.00	\$ 3,924.00	\$ 5,188.00	\$ 5,188.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 4,485.00
W-13	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main 8"x8" Tapping Tee and Valve	EA	1	\$ 4,170.29	\$ 4,170.29	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 5,129.00	\$ 5,129.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
W-14	Provide Hydrant (6.5' Bury)	EA	4	\$ 3,589.54	\$ 14,358.16	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 3,854.00	\$ 15,416.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
W-15	Provide Water Main Offset	EA	2	\$ 4,860.63	\$ 9,721.26	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 4,163.00	\$ 8,326.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00
W-16	Dig Down to Verify Elevation of Water Main	EA	1	\$ 1,262.50	\$ 1,262.50	\$ 339.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
W-17	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 4,595.50	\$ 4,595.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00

PROJECT 18-02 CHARLES STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND UTILITY RELAY BID TAB											
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
				DE GROOT, INC.		DORNER, INC.		ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION		PTS CONTRACTORS, INC.	

STREET AND DRAINAGE

SD-01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	6208	\$	6.38	\$	39,607.04	\$	6.39	\$	39,669.12	\$	10.00	\$	62,080.00	\$	7.50	\$	46,560.00
SD-02	Mill Asphaltic Concrete pavement	SY	2290	\$	4.63	\$	10,602.70	\$	4.72	\$	10,808.80	\$	4.58	\$	10,488.20	\$	4.70	\$	10,763.00
SD-03	Provide 1 ¼" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	CY	8600	\$	23.28	\$	200,208.00	\$	23.28	\$	200,208.00	\$	22.60	\$	194,360.00	\$	23.00	\$	197,800.00
SD-04	Provide Asphaltic concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1 ¾" or 2" Overlay or Upper Layer	TON	1300	\$	62.53	\$	81,289.00	\$	62.52	\$	81,276.00	\$	60.70	\$	78,910.00	\$	62.00	\$	80,600.00
SD-05	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 ¼" Lower Layer	TON	1450	\$	64.56	\$	93,612.00	\$	64.55	\$	93,597.50	\$	62.67	\$	90,871.50	\$	62.00	\$	89,900.00
SD-06	Water Main Temporary Trench Patch – Webster Avenue	LS	1	\$	1,767.50	\$	1,767.50	\$	1,041.45	\$	1,041.45	\$	650.00	\$	650.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
SD-07	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	200	\$	3.09	\$	618.00	\$	23.69	\$	4,738.00	\$	21.50	\$	4,300.00	\$	31.50	\$	6,300.00
SD-08	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Slip Form)	LF	5800	\$	11.21	\$	65,018.00	\$	12.85	\$	74,530.00	\$	12.38	\$	71,804.00	\$	12.70	\$	73,660.00
SD-09	Remove and Replace 24-Inch Integral Curb (HES-3DAY)	LF	25	\$	20.60	\$	515.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	21.50	\$	537.50	\$	46.00	\$	1,150.00
SD-10	Remove and Replace 9-Inch Concrete Pavement	SY	35	\$	60.27	\$	2,109.45	\$	100.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	72.00	\$	2,520.00	\$	92.00	\$	3,220.00
SD-11	Remove and Replace 8" Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway	SY	320	\$	53.21	\$	17,027.20	\$	53.20	\$	17,024.00	\$	60.75	\$	19,440.00	\$	52.50	\$	16,800.00
SD-12	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	790	\$	47.49	\$	37,517.10	\$	47.48	\$	37,509.20	\$	56.70	\$	44,793.00	\$	47.00	\$	37,130.00
SD-13	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	500	\$	43.17	\$	21,585.00	\$	43.16	\$	21,580.00	\$	53.10	\$	26,550.00	\$	42.60	\$	21,300.00
SD-14	Remove and Replace 4" Colored Stamped Concrete Sidewalk	SY	10	\$	203.46	\$	2,034.60	\$	200.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	163.50	\$	1,635.00	\$	200.00	\$	2,000.00
SD-15	Deformed #4 Reinforcement Bars	LF	2100	\$	0.78	\$	1,638.00	\$	0.77	\$	1,617.00	\$	0.75	\$	1,575.00	\$	0.75	\$	1,575.00
SD-16	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk and Curb and Gutter)	EA	330	\$	6.18	\$	2,039.40	\$	6.18	\$	2,039.40	\$	6.00	\$	1,980.00	\$	6.00	\$	1,980.00
SD-17	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	EA	50	\$	236.95	\$	11,847.50	\$	235.00	\$	11,750.00	\$	230.00	\$	11,500.00	\$	235.00	\$	11,750.00
SD-18	Pavement Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch White	LF	180	\$	4.43	\$	797.40	\$	4.43	\$	797.40	\$	4.30	\$	774.00	\$	4.50	\$	810.00
SD-19	Pavement Marking Epoxy 12-Inch White Cross Walks	LF	1850	\$	2.94	\$	5,439.00	\$	2.94	\$	5,439.00	\$	2.85	\$	5,272.50	\$	3.00	\$	5,550.00
SD-20	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch Yellow	LF	375	\$	0.98	\$	367.50	\$	1.00	\$	375.00	\$	0.95	\$	356.25	\$	1.00	\$	375.00
SD-21	Landscaping- Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	SY	2600	\$	7.07	\$	18,382.00	\$	5.10	\$	13,260.00	\$	4.95	\$	12,870.00	\$	8.00	\$	20,800.00
SD-22	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	SF	235	\$	8.24	\$	1,936.40	\$	8.25	\$	1,938.75	\$	8.00	\$	1,880.00	\$	10.00	\$	2,350.00

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	200	\$	20.20	\$	4,040.00	\$	23.50	\$	4,700.00	\$	35.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	5.00	\$	1,000.00
SC-02	Inlet Protection Type B	EA	55	\$	50.50	\$	2,777.50	\$	50.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	65.00	\$	3,575.00	\$	50.00	\$	2,750.00
SC-03	Adjust Inlet	EA	2	\$	353.50	\$	707.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	300.00	\$	600.00
SC-04	Adjust Manhole	EA	3	\$	505.00	\$	1,515.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	415.00	\$	1,245.00
SC-05	Polystyrene Insulation Board	LF	100	\$	7.07	\$	707.00	\$	12.50	\$	1,250.00	\$	3.50	\$	350.00	\$	18.00	\$	1,800.00
SC-06	Traffic Control Detour Route (Water Main at Webster)	LS	1	\$	7,070.00	\$	7,070.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	31,800.00	\$	31,800.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
						\$	1,861,071.65			\$	1,971,288.30			\$	1,999,139.93			\$	2,106,070.80